TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2022

8 am

HORTICULTURE

VinCO
Horizon/Monument

VinCO
Colorado/Mesa

9 am

10 am

11 am

15

:30

:45

12 pm

15

:30

:45

1pm

:15

:30

45

2pm

:15

:30

45

3 pm

:15

:30

45

4 pm

:15

:30

:45

5:00 PM

15

:30

iMOUS apeiL 8y IISIA aseald

WCHS Bus Tour
A bus tour through the Grand Valley
with horticulture experts
*Separate registration required*

Registration
11:00 pm-1:00 pm

Amateur Winemaker Awards Luncheon
Competition Overview with Judging Panel
12:00 pm -1:00 pm
Bookcliff/Columbine

Welcoming Remarks from CAVE!

Changing the Way We Buy Grapes
Panel Discussion
1:15 pm-2:15 pm

Viticulture Research and Extension
Update
Dr. Horst Caspari
1:15 pm-2:15 pm

Break

Developing New Wine Grapes in the
Era of Climate Change
Tom Plocher
2:30 pm-3:30 pm

Small-Scale Winemaking - Avoiding
Common Pitfalls and Lab Analysis
Jenne Baldwin - Eaton
2:30 pm-3:30 pm

Break

The Importance of Benchmarking - An Empirical Comparison of
Colorado Riesling and Cabernet Franc to World Standards
Tim Donahue
3:45 pm-5:15 pm
Horizon/Monument

Welcome Reception 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Enology

Viticulture

Business/Marketing




WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2022

Trade Show

HORTICULTURE
Kokopelli

VinCO
Horizon/Monument

VinCO
Colorado/Mesa

Horizon/Monument

8 am Registration
‘15 8:00 am - 8:30 am
=30 Kickoff Speaker - Bruce Talbott
.45 8:30 am - 9:00 am
9am How Rational Fertilization Can Improve
115 Sustainability and Profitability of Fruit CWIDB Update Smoke Exposure 101
Farms Doug Caskey Jenne Baldwin Eaton
:30 Dr. Juan Carlos Melgar 9:00 am - 10:00 am 9:00 am - 10:00 am
9:00 am - 10:00 am
:45
10 am Break
) Grape Survey Results
13 : o Horst Caspari
Labor Updates and.Chang.es in Policy; 10:15 am - 10:45 am
:30 a Panel Discussion Colorado/Mesa
] Kim Nolan and Dan Waldvogle
45 10:15 am - 11:15 am
11 am Sparkling Wine - Anything Goes
15 A Panel Discussion
Tools for Nutrient Management 10:45 am - 12:00 pm
:30 Bryant Mason Horizon/Monument
11:15 am - 12:00 pm
:45
12 pm
= P LUNCH
=0 ) 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm
2 Bookcliff/Columbine
145 o
1 <
i Z Business Succession, Retirement,
15 § and Estate Planning for the Family Winery Sanitation Are You Farm-to-Table Ready?
5‘_:' Agricultural Business Richard DeScenzo Martha Sullins and Keli Hepler
30 a Rick Rodd 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm
. % 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm
2
2pm Break
13 Characterization and Mitigation of Tasting Wines From New Cold Resistant Varieties:
-30 the Factors Limiting Sweet Cherry Petite Pearl, Crimson Pearl, and Verona
Fruit Quality and Productivity Tom Plocher
“8 Dr. Todd Einhorn 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm
: -3: Horizon/Monument
3pm 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm
:15 Break
:30
- Biorational Approac_hes for Disease CAVE Membership Meeting
Management in Fruit and Nut Trees . .
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
4pm D, SOl e Colorado/Mesa
3:30 pm - 4:30pm
115
:30
:45
5pm Meet the Vendors Happy Hour
15 4:30 pm - 6:00 pm
:30
:45
6:00 PM Wine Industry Awards Banquet 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm

*Schedule is subject to change*

Horticulture

Enology

Viticulture [

Business/Marketing




THURSDAY, JANUARY 20, 2022

Trade Show

HORTICULTURE

VinCO

VinCO

Kokopelli Horizon/Monument Colorado/Mesa
8:30 am New Strategies to Optimize Crop Load
45 Management and Profitability of Apple
9 am (and Pear) Orchards
Dr. Todd Einhorn
115 8:30 am - 9:30 am What Should You Expect From a CAVE 2021 Legislative Update
.30 Net Control of Codling Moth and Other Wine Laboratory? Stephanie Hicks
i Applications Richard DeScenzo 9:00 am - 10:00 am
45 Ben Bentele 9:00 am - 10:00 am
9:30 am - 10:00 am
10 am Break
:15 Towards Optimization of Water The Complicated Relationship Between Colorado Viticulture and Our
:30 Management Practices in Peach Changing Climate
45 E Orchards Peter Goble, CSU Climatologist
) = Dr. Juan Carlos Melgar 10:15 am-11:00 am
11 am ; 10:15 am - 11:15 am Horizon/Monument
- 8 Exploring Colorado's Wine Count
e 4] Pomology Research Update xploring 30(;1rr?F?eisderme ountry
g Dr. loannis Minas . )
2 ] ) 11:00 am-12:00 pm
11:15 am - 12:00 pm .
:45 Horizon/Monument
12 pm LUNCH
115 12:00 pm-1:00 pm
:30 Bookcliff/Columbine
:45
WCHS Membership Meeting
1 pm 1:00 pm -1:15 pm
Kokopelli
115
Running On All Cylinders
=L Dan Waldvogle
5 1:15 pm - 2:15 pm
: Kokopelli
2pm
:15 Break - Passport Drawing
:30
:45
3pm CSU Showcase
2:30 pm - 4:00 pm
15 Kokopelli
:30
:45
4 pm
] Cytospora Update
= Dr. Dana Hoag and Dr. Jane Stewart
30 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Kokopelli
145
5pm
6 pm HAPPY HOUR
7 pm WCHS AWARDS BANQUET

Horticulture

Enology

Viticulture

Business/Marketing




