TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2022							
		HORTICULTURE	VinCO Horizon/Monument	VinCO Colorado/Mesa			
8 am 9 am 10 am		with horticulture experts					
11 am :15 :30			Registration 11:00 pm-1:00 pm				
:45 12 pm :15 :30 :45			Amateur Winemaker Awards Luncheon Competition Overview with Judging Panel 12:00 pm -1:00 pm Bookcliff/Columbine				
1 pm			Welcoming Remarks from CAVE!				
:15	Plea		Changing the Way We Buy Grapes Panel Discussion	Viticulture Research and Extension Update			
:45			1:15 pm-2:15 pm	Dr. Horst Caspari 1:15 pm-2:15 pm			
2 pm	se Vi			1.10 μπ-2.10 μπ			
:15	sit th		Break				
:30	е Тга			Owell Oak Mineral in And Page			
:45	Please Visit the Trade Showl		Developing New Wine Grapes in the Era of Climate Change	Small-Scale Winemaking - Avoiding Common Pitfalls and Lab Analysis			
3 pm	ow!	*Separate registration required*	Tom Plocher 2:30 pm-3:30 pm	Jenne Baldwin - Eaton 2:30 pm-3:30 pm			
:15			2.00 p 0.00 p	-100 F.11 0.000 F.11			
:30			Break				
:45			The Importance of Benchmarking - An Empirical Comparison of Colorado Riesling and Cabernet Franc to World Standards Tim Donahue 3:45 pm-5:15 pm Horizon/Monument				
4 pm							
:15							
:30							
:45							
5:00 PM							
:30		Welcome Reception 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm					
			Schedule is subject to change				
Horticulture		Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing			

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2022								
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Kokopelli	VinCO Horizon/Monument	VinCO Colorado/Mesa				
8 am :15		Registration 8:00 am - 8:30 am						
:30		Kickoff Speaker - Bruce Talbott 8:30 am - 9:00 am						
:45								
9 am :15 :30 :45		How Rational Fertilization Can Improve Sustainability and Profitability of Fruit Farms Dr. Juan Carlos Melgar 9:00 am - 10:00 am	CWIDB Update Doug Caskey 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Smoke Exposure 101 Jenne Baldwin Eaton 9:00 am - 10:00 am				
10 am			Break					
:15	Please Visit the Trade Show!	Labor Updates and Changes in Policy; a Panel Discussion Kim Nolan and Dan Waldvogle 10:15 am - 11:15 am	10.13 ani - 10.43 ani					
:45 11 am			Sparkling Wine - Anything Goes A Panel Discussion 10:45 am - 12:00 pm Horizon/Monument					
:15 :30 :45		Tools for Nutrient Management Bryant Mason 11:15 am - 12:00 pm						
12 pm :15 :30 :45		LUNCH 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm Bookcliff/Columbine						
1 pm :15 :30 :45		Business Succession, Retirement, and Estate Planning for the Family Agricultural Business Rick Rodd 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Winery Sanitation Richard DeScenzo 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Are You Farm-to-Table Ready? Martha Sullins and Keli Hepler 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm				
2 pm	<u></u>	Break						
:15 :30 :45 3 pm		Characterization and Mitigation of the Factors Limiting Sweet Cherry Fruit Quality and Productivity Dr. Todd Einhorn 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Tasting Wines From New Cold Resistant Varieties: Petite Pearl, Crimson Pearl, and Verona Tom Plocher 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm Horizon/Monument					
:15		Break						
:30 :45 4 pm :15		Biorational Approaches for Disease Management in Fruit and Nut Trees Dr. Soum Sanogo 3:30 pm - 4:30pm	CAVE Membership Meeting 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm Colorado/Mesa					
:30 :45 5 pm :15 :30 :45		Meet the Vendors Happy Hour 4:30 pm - 6:00 pm						
6:00 PM	Wine Industry Awards Banquet 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm Horizon/Monument *Schedule is subject to change*							
Hortic	culture	Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing				

THURSDAY, JANUARY 20, 2022								
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE	VinCO	VinCO				
8:30 am		Kokopelli New Strategies to Optimize Crop Load	Horizon/Monument	Colorado/Mesa				
:45		Management and Profitability of Apple						
9 am		(and Pear) Orchards Dr. Todd Einhorn						
:15		8:30 am - 9:30 am	What Should You Expect From a	CAVE 2021 Legislative Update				
:30		Net Control of Codling Moth and Other Applications	Wine Laboratory? Richard DeScenzo	Stephanie Hicks 9:00 am - 10:00 am				
:45		Ben Bentele 9:30 am - 10:00 am	9:00 am - 10:00 am					
10 am		Break						
:15		Towards Optimization of Water	The Complicated Relationship Between Colorado Viticulture and Our					
:30	≤ i	Management Practices in Peach Orchards		Changing Climate Goble, CSU Climatologist				
:45	sit th	Dr. Juan Carlos Melgar	10:15 am-	-11:00 am				
11 am	Visit the Trade Show!	10:15 am - 11:15 am	Horizon/N	Monument				
:30	de Sh	Pomology Research Update		do's Wine Country Fielder				
.50	low!	Dr. Ioannis Minas 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	11:00 am-	-12:00 pm				
:45		11.15 am - 12.00 μm	Horizon/N	Monument				
12 pm			LUNCH					
:15			12:00 pm-1:00 pm Bookcliff/Columbine					
:45								
1 pm		WCHS Membership Meeting 1:00 pm -1:15 pm Kokopelli						
:15								
:30		Running On All Cylinders Dan Waldvogle 1:15 pm - 2:15 pm Kokopelli						
:45								
2 pm								
:15			Break - Passport Drawing					
:30								
:45								
3 pm			CSU Showcase					
:15		2:30 pm - 4:00 pm Kokopelli						
:30			,					
:45								
4 pm			0.4					
:15			Cytospora Update Dr. Dana Hoag and Dr. Jane Stewart					
:30			4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Kokopelli					
:45								
5 pm								
6 pm			HAPPY HOUR					
7 pm			WCHS AWARDS BANQUET					
Hortic	culture	Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing				